WEST BENGAL TRIBAL DEVELOPMENT CO-OPERATIVE CORPORATION LTD. [Government of West Bengal]

SIDHU KANU BHAVAN. KB - 18. Sector - III | 1 Bidhannagar. Kolkata – 700 098.

Phone: (033) 2335 1918/ 1832 Fax: (033) 2335 1935



## পশ্চিমবঙ্গ আদিবাসী উন্নয়ন সমবায় নিগম লিঃ

[পশ্চিমবঙ্গ সরকার]

সিধু কানু ভবন \* কেবি-১৮, সেক্টর-৩ বিধাননগর \* কলকাতা- ৭০০০৯৮ দূরভাষ : (০৩৩) ২৩৩৫-১৯১৮/১৮৩২ ফ্যান্ত : (০৩৩) ২৩৩৫-১৯৩৫

Memo 1190 /WBTDCC/ 12744 -92 110-11

Date. 17-08-23

## **NOTICE**

Notice inviting Quotation for supply & installation of New Pump Machine with plumbing accessories for Canteen room at Sidhu Kanu Bhavan, KB-18, Sec-III, Salt lake, Kolkata-700106.

Sealed & covered quotations are invited from the reputed Enterprise /agencies for supply & installation of New Pump Machine with plumbing accessories for Canteen room, at Sidhu Kanu Bhavan, KB-18, Sec-III, Salt lake, Kolkata-700106.

## Description: 1. New Pump motor with deferent plumbing accessories.

- Quotations in sealed cover super-scribed with 'New Pump Machine with plumbing accessories for Canteen room, at Sidhu Kanu Bhavan, KB-18, Sec-III, Salt lake, Kolkata-700106, needs to be submitted from 18.08.2023 to 24.08.2023 between 11 A.M. – 3 P.M. at Sidhu Kanu Bhavan, KB-18, Sector –III, Bidhan Nagar, Kolkata-700 106 (Opposite SAI Complex).
- 2. The sealed cover should be addressed to **Managing Director**, **WBTDCC Ltd**. and submitted at the above mentioned address.
- 3. Quotation will not be received through mail, speed post, fax or otherwise.
- 4. This Corporation reserves the right to accept and / or cancel any quotations.
- 5. Contact engineering cell for working details.
- 6. Last Date of receiving bidding Quotation: 24th August, 2023 (up to 2.00 P.M.)
- 7. Quotations opening Date: 24th August, 2023 at 3.00 P.M.

MANAGING DIRECTOR

Date: 17-08-23

Memo 1190 11./WBTDCC / 12my - 92 110 -11

Copy forwarded for information:

- 1. Asstt. Managing Director, WBTDCC Ltd.
- 2. Finance Officer, WBTDCC Ltd.
- 3. Accountant, WBTDCC Ltd.
- 4. Engineering Cell, WBTDCC Ltd
- 5. Notice Board, WBTDCC Ltd.
- 6. Office file

Website of WBTDCC Ltd.

MANAGING DIRECTOR